



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024-

1473-82

Dated:- 12-05-23

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **19.05.2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **17.05.2023 upto 2.00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **18.05.2023** during office hours till **4.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Repair & maintenance of G.S.S.S. Giara Gran Distt. Hamirpur (Sh:- Distempering, painting & vitrified floor tiles etc.)	4,89,888/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
2	A/R & M/O Mehre Jabbal Kherian road (Sh:- P/F crash Barrier at Km. 4/770 to 4/878)	4,95,784/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
3	A/R & M/O Bara Khalout Jhorghat road Km. 0/0 to 5/180 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 0/0 to 4/0)	4,92,229/-	9,900/-	350/-	One month	C & D
4	A/R & M/O Bara Khalout Jhorghat road Km. 0/0 to 5/180 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 4/500 to 8/180)	4,98,244/-	10,000/-	350/-		C & D
5	C/O Helipad at Bumbloo (Sh:- Embankment filling (Deposit work)	4,97,690/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Barsar (Section Bijhari) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds.	4,86,434/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
7	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Barsar (Section Bijhari) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds.)	4,87,686/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
8	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Barsar (Sh:- Supply & stacking of convex mirror size 40/100 pipe & clamp etc.).	1,76,250/-	3,600/-	350/-	One month	C & D
9	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Barsar (Sh:- Painting ,writing , letter or figure sign board etc.).	4,71,074/-	9,500/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
10	Restoration of rain damage on Nara shahtali road 0/0 to 5/555 (Sh:- P/L C.C. pavement at rd. 2/624 to 2/747)	4,95,215/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
11	A/R & M/O Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km. 10/0 to 20/500 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 10/0 to 13/0)	4,93,980/-	9,900/-	350/-	One month	C & D
12	A/R & M/O Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km. 10/0 to 20/500 & link road to village Ghumarwin (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 15/0 to 18/0 & 0/0 to 0/250 respectively)	4,93,315/-	10,000/-	350/-	One month	C & D
13	A/R & M/O Barsar Dhaneta road km. 0/0 to 14/0 (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder in between 0/0 to 5/0).	4,82,068/-	9,700/-	350/-	Two months	C & D

14	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest house at Bhota (Sh:- Repair of wood work , painting and distempering etc.)	4,99,643/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
15	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Barsar (Section Bhota) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds.)	4,93,412/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
16	A/R & M/O Muslana Bhutlar road km. 0/0 to 5/0 & Barsar Chambeh Naghiar road km. 0/0 to 8/0 (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between 0/0 to 5/0 & 0/0 to 8/0 respectively)	4,92,113/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
17	A/R & M/O link road H.B. Ghumarwin km. 0/0 to 1/800 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/250 to 1/250)	4,86,528/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
18	C/O bridge over Saryali khad at Km. 0/750 on link road from Bhutlar to H.B. Bhalt km.0/0 to 2/750 (Sh:- Preparation of H/D and Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity)	4,19,000/-	8,400/-	350/-	One month	C & D
19	C/O bridge over Man khad linking G.P. Karsai to village Kalwada at Km. 1/500 (Sh:- Preparation of H/D and Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity & C/O Govt. Adarash School at Bijhari (Sh:- Preparation of contour site plan & cross section)	4,24,000/-	8,500/-	350/-	One month	C & D
20	C/O CHC building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (HD) ,C/O Car parking at Barsar (Mehre), C/O Add. Accommodation HPPWD Rest house at Barsar , C/O C/O Add. Accommodation HPPWD Rest house at Bijhari , Day Boarding School at Kohdra Distt. Hamirpur (Sh:- Survey and contour site plan)	4,72,500/-	9,500/-	350/-	Two months	C & D
21	C/O & M/T main road Bahina to Village Dhuma km. 0/0 to 1/0 (Sh:- 5/7 mtr. Formation cutting in km. 0/0 to 0/510)	4,94,867/-	9,900/-	350/-	One month	C & D
22	R/R damage on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Sh: C/O R/wall at Rd.. 3/450 to 3/546)	1,85,733/-	3,800/-	350/-	One month	C & D
23	R/R damage on Badran Garli road via Gallian Jole road km. 4/0 to 13/500(Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 13/150 to 13/120)	2,41,484/-	4,900/-	350/-	One month	C & D
24	C/O link road Samtana to Sangeri H.B. road km. 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- C/O R/Wall at d. 0/155 to 0/185) Under SCSP Head	4,59,561/-	9,200/-	350/-	One month	C & D
25	R/R damage on Dhangota to Dakhyora road via Sathwin km. 0/0 to 7/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 5/100 to 5/115)	2,59,065/-	5,200/-	350/-	One month	C & D
26	R/R damage on Bhota Tal Sidhpur road km. 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/605 to 0/625 & P/L Cement Concrete pavement t Rd. 0/700 to 0/735)	4,36,629/-	8,800/-	350/-	One month	C & D
27	R/R damage on Sangian Da Tiya to Lakoh Garali road km. 0/0 to 2/300(Sh:- C/O B/wall at Rd.0/960 to 0/980)	2,26,407/-	4,600/-	350/-	One month	C & D
28	C/O link road from College Rain shelter to Harizan Basti Palah Ward No. 5(G.P. Chakmoh) (Sh:-C /O 3.00 mtrs. Span type culvert at Rd. 0/425) Under SCSP Head	4,96,689/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
29	R/R On Khorpa Biar road km. 0/0 to 5/500 (Sh:- C/O B/wall at Rd. 0/255 to 0/270)	1,60,765/-	3300/-	350/-	One month	C & D
30	R/R on Nara Shahtali road 0/0 to 5/555(Sh:- P/L C.C. pavement at Rd. 2/496 to 2/620)	4,99,003/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
31	Balance work for the office /store building 10/4 company Bhota Home guard 10 th Bt. Hamirpur (Sh:- C/O Boundary wall and gate) D.W.	4,21,478/-	8500/-	35/-	One month	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 31 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Name of work:- Repair & Maintenance of G.S.S. School Giara Gran Distt. Hamirpur
(SH:- Distemper, Painting and vitrified floor tiles etc.)

Schedule of quantity

Job No:- 1

Estimated Cost Rs:-489888.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	588.40	Square metre	120.80	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	71079.00
2	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point nine zero liter/ ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/ 10 sqm(zero point seven five liter / ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.39	Square metre	110.50	Rupees One Hundred Ten And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	5016.00
3	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles made of Kajaria/ Nitco first class quality 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight percent) and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm(twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm(three point three kilogram / square metre) upto all floors levels including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	284.14	Square metre	1456.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	413793.00
					Total:-		489888.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Mehre Jabble Kherian road
(SH:-P/F Crash barrier at Km 4/770 to 4/878)

Job No- 2
Estimated Cost Rs:- 495784.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	9.03	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.03	Cubic metre	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	4204.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9.03	Cubic metre	5771.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only	Per Cubic Metre	52112.00

3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam, guard, rail 70cm(seventy centimetre) above road/ ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) thick spaced 2 mtr (two metre) center to centre 1.8mtr (one point eight metre) high 1.1m(one point one meter) below ground/ road level all steel parts and fittings to be galvanized by hot dip process all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS 1364 metal beam, guard rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) 330mm (three hundred thirty millimetre) long complete as per clause 810. and as per standard drawing and as desired by the site Engineer-in Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	108.00	running metre	4069.15	Ruppes Four Thousand Sixty Nine And Paise Fifteen Only	Per running Metre	439468.00
						Total:-	495784.00
	Rate quated in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Bara Khalout Jhorgat road Km 0/00 to 8/180
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 4/00)

Schedule of quantity

Job No :- 3
Estimated Cost Rs:- 492229.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1270.60	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	446425.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	45804.00
						Total	492229.00

Rate quoted in word and figure

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Bara Khalout Jhorghat road Km 0/00 to 8/180

(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 4/500 to 8/180)

Job No :- **4**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 498244.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1320.31	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	463891.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	34353.00
						Total	498244.00

Rate quoted in word and figure


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD,Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- C/O Halipad at Bumbloo
(SH:- Embankment filling (Deposit work)

Job No- 5
Estimated Cost Rs:- 497690.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1814.40	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	497690.00
				Total:-	497690.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure				

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on various road under Barsar Sub Division (Section Bijhari)

(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- **6**

Estimated Cost Rs:-486434.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding decending of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12900.00	Running metre	4.65	Rupees Four And Paise Sixty Five Only	Per running Metre	59985.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8685.31	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	426449.00
						Total:-	486434.00


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on various road under Barsar Sub Division (Section Bijhari)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- 7

Estimated Cost Rs:-487686.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12660.00	Running metre	4.65	Rupees Four And Paise Sixty Five Only	Per running Metre	58869.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8733.55	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	428817.00
						Total:-	487686.00

Rate quoted in word and figure

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD/Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar
(SH:- Supplying and stacking convex mirror size 40"/100, Pipe & Clamp etc.)

Job No:- 8

Estimated Cost Rs:-176250.00.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3600.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Supplying and stacking Dua Export Mirror unbreakable traffic convex mirror parking safety mirror 40"/100 cm (forty inch divided by one hundred centimetre) including all lead & lift as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	10800.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Each	162000.00
2	Supplying and stacking Dua Export Mirror unbreakable traffic convex mirror stand and clamp including all lead & lift as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Each	14250.00
						176250.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure					

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar
(SH:- Painting, writing letter or figure & sign Board etc.)

Job No:- 9

Estimated Cost Rs:-471074.00.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Providing and applying two coats of ready mix paint including primer coat of approved brand on steel surface after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technicak Specification Clause 1701 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	162.00	Square metre	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square Metre	21060.00
2	Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops,comas,hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) Indian(letters/figures) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	130000.00	per letter per cm. height	3.30	Rupees Three And Paise Thirty Only	per letter per centi metre height	429000.00
3	Painting index hands normal size or arrows (up to 40 cm (forty centimetre) long) on any surface with Black Japanas per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	140.00	figure	150.10	Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per figure	21014.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						471074.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nara Shahtalai road Km 0/00 to 5/555

(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 2/624 to 2/747)

Job No- 10

Estimated Cost Rs:- 495215.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words	Cubic metre		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.05	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre		20044.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate) 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	43.10	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only	Per Cubic Metre		248730.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete standard design mixed two obtain minimum can prescribe strength of M-25(M-twenty five) with nominal size using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.28	Rupees Seven Thousand Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre		226441.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure			Total:-		495215.00

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 10/00 to 20/500
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 10/00 to 13/00)

Schedule of quantity

Job No :- 11

Estimated Cost Rs:- 493980.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1353.80	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	475658.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure					Total	493980.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road & link road to Harizan Basti Ghumarwin
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 15/00 to 18/00 & 0/00 to 0/250 respectively)

Job No :- **12**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 495315.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1331.53	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	467833.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	27482.00
						Total	495315.00

Rate quoted in word and figure


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Barsar Dhaneta road Km 0/00 to 14/00
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 0/00 to 5/00)

Job No:- **13**

Estimated Cost Rs:-482068.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9800.00	Running metre	4.70	Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	46060.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with approprait equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8880.00	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	436008.00
						Total:-	482068.00
	Rate quated in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Name of work:- A/R & M/O HPPWD rest House at Bhota
(SH:- Repair of wood work , Painting and distemping etc.)

Schedule of quantity

Job No:- 14

Estimated Cost Rs:-499644.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufactures specification including appropriate priming coat preparation of surface etc. complete all steel work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	773.19	Square metre	149.60	Rupees One Hundred Forty Nine And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	115669.00
2	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufactures specifications Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1261.64	Square metre	120.70	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	152,280.00
3	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). second class teak wood including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.260	cubic metre	130272.80	Rupees One Lakh(s) Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	33,871.00
4	Providing and fixing 12 mm (Twelve millimetre) thick panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (fourty millimetre) thick Marine plywood conforming to IS: 710 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.80	Square metre	1847.50	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	18,106.00
5	Providing and fixing 35 mm (Thirty five millimetre) thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 (Three) ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.78	Square metre	3012.00	Rupees Three Thousand Twelve Only	Per square metre	11,385.00

6	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm(one point four millimetre) in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, (zero point six three millimetre) for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws .35 mmThirty five millimetre) thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size second class teak wood as per drawings andtechnical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charg. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.78	Square metre	3994.60	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	15100.00
7	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as per drawings andtechnical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charg. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	779.98	Square metre	14.10	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	10998.00
8	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content With ready mixed pink or grey primer on wood work (hard and soft wood) having VOC content less than 50 (fifty) grams/ litre as per drawings andtechnical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charg. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.10	Square metre	40.30	Rupees Forty And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	1253.00
9	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point nine zero liter/ ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/ 10 sqm(zero point seven five liter / ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	811.08	Square metre	110.50	Rupees One Hundred Ten And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	89624.00
10	Melamine polishing on wood work (one or more coat) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.80	Square metre	96.40	Rupees Ninety Six And Paise Forty Only	Per square metre	6729.00
11	Varnishing with varnish of approved brand and manufacture Two or more coats glue sizing with spar varnish or an under coat of flatting varnish including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.34	Square metre	142.90	Rupees One Hundred Forty Two And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	13910.00
12	Providing and fixing 300x16 mm(three hundred into sixteen millimetre) ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	223.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Fifty Only	Each	2,235.00

13	Providing and fixing 200x10 mm (two hundred into ten millimetre) aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	90.10	Rupees Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	1,802.00
14	Providing and fixing 150x10 mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre) aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	75.70	Rupees Seventy Five And Paise Seventy Only	Each	1,514.00
15	Providing and fixing 100x10 mm (one hundred into ten millimetre) aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	58.20	Rupees Fifty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Each	1,164.00
16	Providing and fixing White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) with a pair of 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	2647.20	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Twenty Only	Each	2,647.00
17	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten grams) Hindware/ Cera/ Jaguar(CON-047KN) make complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	313.00	Rupees Three Hundred Thirteen Only	Each	3,756.00
18	Providing and fixing floor mounted, white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/make, shape, size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10 (Ten) litres with dual flushing system, including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc including making connection with the existing P/S trap, complete in all respect as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	15579.90	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Ninety Only	Each	15,580.00

19	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg (thirty five kilogramme) and door width upto 700 mm (seven hundred millimetre) with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	1010.60	Rupees One Thousand Ten And Paise Sixty Only	Each	2,021.00
					Total:-		499644.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Bhota)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder & removal of slips at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- **15**
Estimated Cost Rs:-493412.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00
Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5000.00	Running metre	4.70	Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	23500.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8360.00	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	410476.00
3	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms . including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	390.00	cubic metre	152.40	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	59436.00
						Total:-	493412.00
	Rate quated in word and figure						


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Maslana Bhutlar road Km 0/00 to 5/00 & Barsar Chambbeh Naghlar road Km 0/00 to 8/00
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 0/00 to 5/00 & 0/00 to 8/00 respectively)

Job No:- **16**

Estimated Cost Rs:-492113.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing, cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9900.00	Running metre	4.70	Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	46530.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9075.00	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	445383.00
						Total:-	492113.00

Rate quoted in word and figure

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on link road Harizan Basti Ghumarwin Km 0/00 to 1/800
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/250 to 1/250)

Schedule of quantity

Job No :- 17
Estimated Cost Rs:- 486528.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1300.00	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	456755.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	29773.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure					Total	486528.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O Bridge over Saryali Khad at Km 0/750 on link road from Bhutlar to Harizan Basti Bhalt Km 0/00 to 2/750
(SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic Data and Geotechnical Investigation for safe bearing capacity)
(under SCSP Head)

Job No:-

18

Estimated Cost Rs:-419000.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8400.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Preparation of Hydraulic Data such as countour site plan, L-section of Nallah and approaches, Cross section 7 (seven) numbers upto 500 (five hundred) metre up stream and 500 (five hundred) metre down stream, Index plan, Catchment area as per survey sheet, proforma of Hydraulic data duly filled properly and necessary discharge calculation sheet as required by the Engineer-in-Charge. The Hydraulic data in triplicate copy get approve from the Circle office as well as Chief office with relevent drawing and to attend all observations raised by design office till the approval of GAD which is evolved at Circle / Zonal office and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc(C.D) of above mentioned Hydraulic data including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	125000.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Twenty Five Thousand Only	125000.00
2	Geotechnical Investigation in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer - In -charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in 3 (Three) copies as per conditions of TOR. (Borehole depth upto 15 mtr. (Fifteen Metre) each) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	9800.00	Rupees Nine thousand eight hundred only.	294000.00
				Per Running meter	
				Total:-	419000.00

Rate quoted in word and figure

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O Bridge over Man Khad linking G.P Karsai to village Kalwara at Km 0/00 to 1/500

(SH):- Preparation of Hydraulic Data and Geotechnical Investigation for safe bearing capacity , C/O Govt. Aadarash School

at Bijhari (SH):- Preparation of Contour site plan and cross section)

Job No:- 19

Estimated Cost Rs:-424000.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8500.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Numbers	Figure	words	
1	Preparation of Hydraulic Data such as countour site plan, L-section of Nallah and approaches, Cross section 7 (seven) numbers upto 500 (five hundred) metre up stream and 500 (five hundred) metre down stream, Index plan, Catchment area as per survey sheet, proforma of Hydraulic data duly filled properly and necessary discharge calculation sheet as required by the Engineer-in-Charge. The Hydraulic data in triplicate copy get approve from the Circle office as well as Chief office with relevent drawing and to attend all observations raised by design office till the approval of GAD which is evolved at Circle / Zonal office and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc(C.D) of above mentioned Hydraulic data including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	95000.00
2	Geotechnical Investigation in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer - In -charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in 3 copies as per conditions of TOR. (Borehole depth upto 15 mtr. (fifteen metre) each) ncluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	9800.00	Rupees Nine thousand eight hundred only.	294000.00
3	Site Survey using total station and preparation of Survey and contour plan at deserad intervals. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points compound walls, roads, trees, building structures stream electric pole, telephone pole and any other man made structure with in survey permanent structure including supply of 3 (Three) sets of drawing along with soft copy of entire survey work and approval of contour plan from heigher authority as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) ncluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	35000.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only	35000.00
				Total:-	424000.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure				


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD/Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- C/O CHC Building at Bijhri Distt. Hamirpur (H.P), C/O Car Parking at Barsar (Mehre) , C/O Additional accomodation HPPWD Rest House at Barsar, C/O Additional accomodation HPPWD Rest House at Bijhri & Day Boarding School at Kohdra
 Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Survey and contour site plans)

Job No- 20

Estimated Cost Rs:- 472500.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00
 Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Site Survey using total station and preparation of Survey and contour plan at deserad intervals. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points compound walls, roads, trees, building structures stream electric pole, telephone pole and any other man made structure with in survey permanent structure including supply of 3 (Three) sets of drawing along with soft copy of entire survey work and approval of contour plan from heigher authority as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.50	Hectare	Per hectare	472500.00
				Total:-	472500.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure				

bars
 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T Main road Bahina to village Dhuma KM 0/00 to 1/00
(SH:- 5/7 mtr Formation cutting in Km 0/00 to 0/510)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No- **21**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 494867.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock(wher blasting is prohibited)and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line , grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries , materials , tools ,equipment and safety measures and incidentals . Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stone for 277.05 cum (Two hundred seventy seven point zero five) cubic metre @Rs300/- (Rupees three hundred) per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill form this item.	1662.30	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	494867.00
				Total:-	494867.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure				

13rd
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 0/00 to 10/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/450 to 3/456)

Schedule of quantity

Job No- 22

Estimated Cost Rs:- 185733.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.52		465.62	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Two Only	Per Cubic Metre	3967.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	39.36	Cubic metre	4384.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	172570.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.60	Cubic metre	1436.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	5171.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast) Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octrol , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.45	Rupees Four Hundred Two And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	4025.00
						Total:-	185733.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli via Gallian Jole road Km 4/00 to 13/500
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/105 to 13/120)

Job No-

23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 241484.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4900.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.10	Cubic metre	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	5168.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	47.10	Cubic metre	4383.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	206458.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1436.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	25853.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	400.45	Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	4005.00
						Total:-	241484.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- C/O link road Samtana to Sangeri Harizan Basti road Km 0/00 to 2/00

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/155 to 0/185)

(under SCSP Head)

Job No- 24

Estimated Cost Rs:- 459561.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9200.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.50	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14666.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	94.50	4383.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	414231.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	1436.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	25853.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	400.90	Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each	4811.00
						Total:-	459561.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dhangota to Dakhyora road via Sathwin Km 0/00 to 7/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 5/100 to 5/115)

Job No- 25
Estimated Cost Rs:- 259065.00
Earnest Money Rs:-5200.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.55	Cubic metre	8195.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	52.65	Cubic metre	228306.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.90	Cubic metre	18528.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	403.60	Rupees Four Hundred Three And Paise Sixty Only	Each	4036.00
						Total:-	259065.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhota Tal Sidhpur road Km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/605 to 0/625 & P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/700 to 0/735)

Job No- 26

Estimated Cost Rs:- 436628.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.70	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five Metre And Paise Sixty Only	12897.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersties with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.40	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Twenty Only	4995.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix M-10 (M-Ten) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11.20	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	63632.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete standard design mixed two obtain minimum can presibe strength of M-25(M-twenty five) with nominal size using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.40	Cubic metre	6869.70	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	57705.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	63.00	Cubic metre	4383.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	276154.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Cubic metre	1436.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	17236.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	400.90	Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each	4009.00
						Total:-	436628.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sangia Da Tiyala to Lakoh Gardi road Km 0/00 to 2/300
(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 0/960 to 0/980)

Job No- 27
Estimated Cost Rs:- 226407.00
Earnest Money Rs:-4600.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.80	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4566.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand : twelve graded /crushed /broken stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and pilnth . including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Eight And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	12625.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded /crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	47.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	203162.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	403.60	Rupees Four Hundred Three And Paise Sixty Only	Each	6054.00
						Total:-	226407.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/O link road from college Rain shelter to Harizan Basti Palah ward No.5 (G.P Chakmoh)
(SH:-C/O 3.00 mtr span RCC Slab type culvert at Rd 0/425 (Under SCSP Head)

Job No- **28**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 494689.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	118.46	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	55084.00
2	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.12	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	33389.00
3	Providing and laying M-15 (M-Fifteen) cement concrete 1:2 ½ :5 (one cement : Two and half Sand : five graded crushed stone Jaggagregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,804,805,806,807,1202 & 1204 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	68.69	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	403313.00
4	Providing and laying M-20 (M-Twenty) cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : Two Sand : four graded crushed stone Jaggagregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal mix in bed block and dirt wall for plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,804,805,806,807,1202 & 1204 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	0.45	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	2903.00
	Rate Quoted in word and figure			Total	494689.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD,Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Khorpa Biar road km 0/00 to 5/500
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 0/255 to 0/270)

Schedule of quantity

Job No- 29
Estimated Cost Rs:- 160765.00
Earnest Money Rs:-3300.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.35	Cubic metre	465.60 Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre 3422.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.40	Cubic metre	4308.80 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eight And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre 152532.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	400.90 Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each 4811.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure			Total:-	160765.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nara Shahtalai road Km 0/00 to 5/555

(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 2/496 to 2/620)

Job No- 30

Estimated Cost Rs:- 499003.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Cubic metre	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.40		465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20207.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate) 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	43.40	Cubic metre	5771.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only	Per Cubic Metre	250461.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete standard design mixed two obtain minimum can presibe strength of M-25(M-twenty five) with nominal size using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.55	Cubic metre	7014.90	Rupees Seven Thousand Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	228335.00
						Total:-	499003.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the office/store building of 10/4 company Bhot, Home Gaurds 10th Bt. Hamirpur (SH:- C/O Boundary wall & Gate)

Job No-21

Estimated cost Rs:-421478.00

Earnest money Rs:- 8500.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, (one point five metre) (including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m.(Fifty metre) in ordinary rock including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.60	310.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ten Only	Per cubic Metre	4526.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering 1:4:8 (one cement : four coarse sand: Eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) all work up to plinth level including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.05	4729.30	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine And Paise Thirty Only	per cubic metre	85,364.00
3	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (seven point five) in Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) in super structure above plinth level up to all floors level including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.57	7407.80	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seven And Paise Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	248,680.00
4	Providing and laying 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (one cement : Six coarse sand) upto all floors levels including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	292.19	210.30	Rupees Two Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	61448.00
5	White washing with lime on undecorated wall surfaces two coats to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt dust mortar dirt and other foreign matter. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental, or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	292.19	17.55	Rupees Seventeen And Paise Fifty Five Only	per square metre	5128.00

6	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	159.65	Kilogram	102.30	Rupees One Hundred Two And Paise Thirty Only	per kilogram	16332.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure					Total:-	421478.00


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar